www.recom-power.com REV.:  7/2021 I-1
Features
Switching
Regulator
• Low cost switching regulator
• High start-up current capability
• Efficiency up to 95%
• Short circuit protection

Note1: Efficiency is tested at full load at +25°C ambient
Note2: Max. Cap Load is tested by nominal input and full resistive load
Model Numbering
Output Voltage Output  Current
R-78E__-0.5
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
Output
Current
[A]
Efficiency (1) max. Capacitive
Load (2)
[µF]
@ min. Vin
[%]
@ max. Vin
[%]
R-78E3.3-0.5 6-28 3.3 0.5 88 75 220
R-78E5.0-0.5 7-28 5 0.5 92 82 220
R-78E9.0-0.5 12-28 9 0.5 94 89 220
R-78E12-0.5 15-28 12 0.5 95 92 220
R-78E15-0.5 18-28 15 0.5 95 93 220
Kuo
新建印章
www.recom-power.com REV.:  7/2021 I-2
DC/DC Converter